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<>~ CELING MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ~ “©  SINGLE RECEPTACLE OUTLET
o <> DIRECTIONAL CLG. LIGHT FIXTURE % DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET
2D
& O RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE ®  QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

O WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE ©  FLOOR OUTLET

& EXTERIOR FLOOD LIGHT o  DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

——  TRACK LIGHT FIXTURE SPUT LSED

CHIVES ©f 220 VOUT OUTLET

@ SINGLE POLE WALL SWITCH ©g  WATER PROOF OUTLET

o 3-WAY POLE WALL SWITCH < TELEPHONE OUTLET

o FOUR-WAY SWITCH v OUTLET

o GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR 0§  CROUND FAULT INTERCEPTOR

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE

& WATER PROOF SWITCH O RCESSED

@  DIMMER SWITCH <O-pC PULL CHAN LIGHT FITURE

@ TMER SWITCH O3 FLUORESCENT LIGHT BOX

}—  FLUORESCENT LIGHT CEILNG F

=OE0  ELECTRICAL OUTLET

GARAGE DOOR  OPENER
Y EXHAUST FAN
W HANGING LIGHT FIXTURE o
SMOKE DETECTOR
| CEILING FAN/LIGHT QF/L DUHAUST FA/LIGHT
L o SHOWER LIGHT

(1) ALL RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT TO CODE.
(2) PLEASE NOTE RECEPTACLE PLACEMENT

PER BUILDER.

SCALE
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17X17" = 1/8"=1"-0"

»
p—
3]
Q
©
-
~N
|31
d)
=
172}
=
FILE
DESIGN
ADS
DRAWN
ADS
CHECKED
DATE
3/7/2016
SHEET
8

~—



. 24
STRUCTURAL PANEL**

OPT. NON-STUCTURAL
FILLER PANEL

,——8d NALLS @ 12" 0.C. GYPSUM WALLBOARD 8d NALS @ 12" 0.C.
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS) 6 NALS © 6 0. (IN ACCORDANCE (INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS)
WooD (PANEL EDGES) w/ CHAPTER 7)

GYPSUM WALLBOARD

(IN ACCORDANCE

CONTINUOUS ¥oOD w/ CHAPTER 7)
164 NALS C ACCORANCE. 164 NALS STRUCTURAL PANEL OPT. BLOCKING FOR l6d NS @)
012" 0C. w/ CHAPTER 7) 12" 0C. \ GYPSUM WALLBOARD C.

MIN. 24" WOOD
8d NAIS @ 12° 0.C. STRUCTURAL PANEL** OPT. NON-STUCTURAL
(INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS) .
8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C. CONTINUOUS WOOD CONTINUOUS ¥OOD 8d NAILS @ 6" 0.C.

(PANEL EDGES) STRUCTURAL PANEL STRUCTURAL PANEL (PANEL EDGES)

a) OUTSIDE CORNER DETAIL b) INSIDE CORNER DETAIL ¢) GARAGE DOOR CORNER
* IN LIEU OF THE 24" (MIN.) CORNER RETURN, A HOLD-DOWN DEVICE WITH

A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN VALUE OF 8004 SHALL BE FASTENED TO
THE CORNER STUD AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR FRAMING BELOW.

Bl: TYPICAL EXTERIOR CORNER FRAMING FOR CONTINUOUS SHEATHING

NO SCALE

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING NOTES

DESIGNED FOR SEISMIC ZONE A—C AND WIND SPEEDS OF
120 MPH OR LESS,

WALLS SHALL BE BRACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
R602.10 OF THE 2018 NCRC.

BRACING REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PER TABLE R602.10.3.
REFER TO SECTION R602.10.4 FOR LOAD PATH DETAILS
INCLUDING CONNECTIONS & SUPPORT OF BRACED WALL
PANELS.

@ REFERENCE FIGURE R602.10.4.3 OF THE 2018 NCRC.

)

“

&

INTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) INDICATED SHALL
BE SHEATHED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE GB METHOD OR
WSP METHOD AS PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.1 (UNO)

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD (GB) MINIMUM LENGTH OF 8'-0"
(ISOLATED PANELS) OR 4'—0" (CONTINUOUS SHEATHING).
SECURE w/ 5d COOLER NAILS (OR EQUAL PER TABLE
R702.3.5) SPACED @ 7" O.C. AT PANEL EDGES,
INCLUDING TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES & 7" O.C.

AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

3/8" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP)
SECURE w/ 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT
6" 0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND 12" 0.C.

AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS

EXTERIOR BRACED WALL PANELS (BWP) SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CS—-WSP METHOD AS
PRESCRIBED IN SECTION R602.10.3 (UNO)
ALL SHEATHABLE SURFACES OF EXTERIOR WALLS
(INCLUDING AREAS ABOVE AND BELOW OPENINGS AND
GABLE END WALLS) SHALL BE CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED
WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL (WSP) SHEATHING WITH A
MINIMUM THICKNESS OF 3/8". SHEATHING SHALL BE
SECURED WITH MINIMUM 6d COMMON NAILS SPACED AT 6"
0.C. AT PANEL EDGES AND SPACED AT 12" O.C. AT
INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS.
7) MINIMUM BRACED WALL PANEL LENGTHS WITH CS—WSP
METHOD SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

— 24" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS NOT MORE THAN

67% OF WALL HEIGHT

— 30" ADJACENT TO OPENINGS GREATER THAN

5 -

’ =
\>/ s

67% AND LESS THAN 85% OF WALL HEIGHT. O

— 48" FOR OPENINGS GREATER THAN 85% OF .n"’“ "’"" \

WALL HEIGHT A T\(

SHEATH INTERIOR & EXTERIOR
© ////Illll\\\\\\

o

)

a%&‘t

W,

A\
\\\

&

FOR CS—WSP METHOD, A MINIMUM 24" BRACED WALL
PANEL CORNER RETURN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BOTH
ENDS OF A BRACED WALL LINE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
FIGURE R602.10.3(4). IN LIEU OF A CORNER RETURN,
EITHER A MIN. 48" BRACED WALL PANEL SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT THE CORNER OR A HOLD—DOWN DEVICE WITH
A MINIMUM UPLIFT DESIGN VALUE OF 800# SHALL BE
FASTENED TO THE EDGE OF THE BRACED WALL PANEL
CLOSEST TO THE CORNER AND TO THE FOUNDATION OR
FRAMING BELOW.

(5) MINIMUM 800# HOLD-DOWN DEVICE

BRACED WALL PANEL BRACED WALL PANEL

48" OR LESS 48" OR LESS
" BRACED WALL PANEL .
48 OR LESS / LNQCHS‘RNS(E)TLETRS PER
Micnon BoLTs eeR MIN. 8" CMU Rig - W PANE MIN. 8 CMU
N & ol BRACED WALL PANEL /]
: REQ. . ¥ BOND BEAM w/ \ BOND BEAM w/
/| | lllllll l/(W)#4BAR | lllllll l/(W)#4BAR
% BOND BEAM w/ | - |
4 o e e (144 BAR = #4 BAR b [T T T T[T 5/8" THREADED
% [ T 1 S S| T T 1 ROD MAY BE
<§( 1T T T #4 BAR MIN N Z ‘ 1T T T 111 USED IN
: - o, 3 Y LT T P
E i | i | i | i | i EXTENSION NTO ¥ S 44 BAR N [T T T T [ AND REBAR
S| e Z| . Z|
= A —= . 4 = S B b=
© - / . " : - : R I =
3" COVER 20" MIN. (TYF'& | N - | R ootente s
3 COVER/ 20" MIN. (TYP 3" COVER Wasrers T

B5: MASONRY STEM WALL SUPPORTING BRACED WALL PANELS

FIGURE _R602.10.9 OF THE IRC
NOTE: GROUT BOND BEAMS AND ALL CELLS WHICH CONTAIN REBAR, THREADED RODS AND ANCHOR BOLTS

MIN. 24" WOOD
STRUCTURAL PANEL**

FILLER PANEL I

EXTENT OF HEADER w/ DOUBLE PORTAL FRAMES (TWO BRACED WALL PANELS)

4 REVISIONS: )

L
1 EXTENT OF HEADER w/ SINGLE PORTAL FRAME (ONE BRACED WALL PANEL)
1

¥

|

=)
-
1

[PONYWALL HEIGHT]

|
£
[

|
=
1

— /m 3'x11.25" NET HEADER/

V% 7

2'-0" TO 18'-0"

FASTEN TOP PLATE TO HEADER WITH

(2) ROWS OF 16d SINKER NAILS @ 38" 0.C.
\(TYP)
[ FASTEN SHEATHING TO HEADER WITH 8d

COMMON NALLS IN 3" GRID PATTERN AS
SHOWN AND 3" 0.C. IN ALL FRAMING
(STUDS, BLOCKING AND SILLS) (rve)

S

12'-0" MAX TOTAL WALL HEIGHT
10'-0" MAX HEIGHT

I (N 7/16" MIN THICKNESS WOOD
N N STRUCTURAL PANEL SHEATHING
i ‘_j/—mN. LENGTH OF PANEL PER TABLE R602.10.5

i (N (@) 2x

W I (17P)

n s MIN. (2) ANCHOR BOLTs

! 7" INSTALLED PER SECTION R403.16

W/ 2°x2°x3/16" PLATE WASHER

HEADER TO JACK-STUD STRAP PER TABLE
R602.10.6.4 ON BOTH SIDES OF OPENING

(OPPOSITE SIDE OF SHEATHING)

BRACED WALL LINE — CONTINUOUSLY ——1
SHEATHED WITH WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS

MIN. (2) 2x4—/
TYP,

BN O

OVER CONCRETE OR MASONRY BLOCK FOUNDATION

p—

*Jr*

B E
S
:R%"g&
Zz9 205
._.ZE'TQ
SZz53%
EOé”I‘E
EE 502
-2 E
<3 =
0 5Q®
*O&
- £

TENSION STRAP PER TABLE — ]

R602.10.8.4 (ON OPPOSITE
SIDE OF SHEATHING)

FOR PANEL SPLICE (IF NEEDED),

PANEL EDGES SHALL BE BLOCKED,

AND OCCUR WITHIN 24" OF MID-HEIGHT.
(1) ROW OF TYP. SHEATHING-TO-FRAMING
NAILS ARE REQUIRED IN EACH PANEL

TYPICAL PORTAL FRAME —"

CONSTRUCTION

ANCHOR BOLTS PER —\
SECTION R403.1.6
(TYP)

O N 3

o

00D STRUCTURAL PANEL
¢ SHEATHNG T0 TOP OF M oS o
BAND OR R JOIST TABLE R602.3(1)

i

R

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR

(2) FRAMING ANCHORS
0 LBS =—

670 LBS

FRAMING ANCHOR OPTION

(WHEN PORTAL SHEATHINGA DOES NOT LAP OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)

MN OVERLAP
o1/F

AR

OVER RAISED WOOD FLOOR

V 1]
WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL NAL SOLE PLATE ATTACH SHEATHING TO BAND OR RIN L
— SHEATHING CONTINUOUS T0 JOISTS PER JOIST WITH 8d COMMON NAILS AT n
OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST TABLE R602.(1) 3" 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM I+

OVERLAP OPTION

(WHEN PORTAL SHEATHING LAPS OVER BAND OR RIM JOIST)

B2: METHOD CS—PF: CONTINUOUSLY SHEATHED PORTAL FRAME

FIGURE R602.10.6.4

REQUIRED ERACED WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS

REQUIRED CONNECTION

TYNDALL T |_
ENGINEERING & DESIGN, P A. WOOD STRUCTURAL
CS-WsP PANEL

MIN. THICKNESS @ PANEL EDGES © INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS
88 6d COMMON NALS 6d COMMON NALS
6 0C. 812 0.

1987731200 1 RIS IS
5oShipwash Driva = Gernar = North Caraline = 27529

5d COOLER NAIL**
@7 0C.

5d COOLER NAIL*
@7 ocC.

6d COMMON NAILS
06" 0.C.

6d COMMON NAILS
@ 12" 0.C.

.
‘wwwtyndellenginesring.com GB GYPSUM BOARD 1/2
Project Number: 2101-010054 W0OD STRUCTURAL
* Structural analysis based on NC Residential Building Code 2018 WSP PANEL 3/8"
The Engineers seal applies ol o sructural components on his document The seal does
notinclad consiucton means, methods, techicues, procedures,orsafey precautions
Any deviations or discrepancies on plans are to be brought to the immediate attention of ‘QOR mmvm PER TABLE mz‘as

Tyndall Engineering & Design, PA. Failure to do so will void Tyndall Engineering's Liabilty

B4: BRACE WALL PANEL CONNECTIONS
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\ 4 REVISIONS: )

EXISTING HOUSE

2X8 LEDGER SECURE TO STUDS
- /w/ (2) 3/8°X3" LAGS 16" 0.
He.5 EVERY OTHER RAFTER
170" AT GIRDER CONNECTION 2x6 RAFTERS 1/2 SHEETING
(® H2.5 EACH POST AT GIRDER FASCIA | — 26 GG, JST.
4’ SLAB ON GRADE (TYP.) CONNECTION ) C — e
- x
(=} —~
SCREEN - | T— @20 / LEDGER
PORCH 2 2x4— \ CONT. BAND g:%)NszmaAND
16"16°x8" FIG 4é?)s? [~ T ' §
(TYP. OF 3) ) POST x4 2
(TYP) / 2x4- T
Mo Ml Ml d ST g
= = = 5951 £
BC40 GALVANIZED HALF BASE POST BOOT . @
2X4 BOTTOM PLATE
SECURE TO SLAB WITH (4> TAPCON \ | &eTween posTs x4 ol
3/16"X3" MASONRY SCREWS (TYP) [ ]
12'-0" 4" SLAB ON GRADE /5*6 1/4” 35 1/2” 3-8 1/4” 4" SLAB ON GRADE
FLOOR PLAN DETAIL 16°167%8" FIG o 1
,‘ 1 SEE FND. PLAN 10-0
=
&
o
S =
=N =
5 5
o/
|
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24°X36" = 1/4=1-0"
117" = 1/8"=1"-0"
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